Electronic Motor Protection Relay
-100-V2mPRO
PMD Division
MPRO-100-(60/5)-(E/Z55/Z70/Z90/Z120)-(L/H)-V2
2C&S Electric Ltd.
mPRO-100-V2
CONTENTS
1) Introduction

M PRO
16) CBCT Details All the Dimensions are in mm. (Tolerance : + 2.0 mm)
C&S Electric Ltd.
mPRO-100-V2
15
C
E
E
B
I.D.
Screwed terminal
CBCT output wire connection
D
A
Ordering code I.D. (mm.)  A B C D E
CBCT55 57 20 97 117 22 55
CBCT70 70 20 109 133 22 59
CBCT90 92 20 132 155 22 73
CBCT120 120 20 153 176 22 73
mPRO-100-V2
17) Instruction for wiring of Display Module with Base part
C&S Electric Ltd.
Open the Front screw to access

Example : mPRO-100-60-E-L
Description : mPRO-100 with rated current range of 60A with earth fault protection through internal residual calculation.
18) Ordering Information
17
60 : Rated current Range (5-60A)
Rated Current
5 : Rated current Range (1-5A)
Protection Model Series
mPRO X100 X X
L : 110V AC (100-160V AC)
H : 220V AC (190-260V AC)
Auxiliary Supply
* CBCT Ordering Information (To be selected for mPRO-100-x-Z-x-x model)
V2
E : with Internal Residual Calculation
Earth Fault
Z70 : with external CBCT - Circular, ID 70 mm (CBCT 70), Plastic casing
Z90 : with external CBCT - Circular, ID 92 mm (CBCT 90), Plastic casing
Z120 : with external CBCT - Circular, ID 120 mm (CBCT120), Plastic casing
Z55 : with external CBCT - Circular, ID 57 mm (CBCT 55), Plastic casing
CBCT SIZE
Z55   : Circular, ID 57 mm (CBCT 55), Plastic casing
Z70   : Circular, ID 70 mm (CBCT 70), Plastic casing
Z90   : Circular, ID 92 mm (CBCT 90), Plastic casing
Z120 : Circular, ID 120 mm (CBCT 120), Plastic casing
mPRO-100-V2
C&S Electric Ltd.
Example : mPRO-100-60-E-L
Description : mPRO-100 with rated current range of 60A with earth fault protection through internal residual calculation.
18) Ordering Information
17
60 : Rated current Range (5-60A)
Rated Current
5 : Rated current Range (1-5A)
Protection Model Series
mPRO X100 X X
L : 110V AC (100-160V AC)
H : 220V AC (190-260V AC)
Auxiliary Supply
* CBCT Ordering Information (To be selected for mPRO-100-x-Z-x-x model)
V2
E : with Internal Residual Calculation
Earth Fault
Z70 : with external CBCT - Circular, ID 70 mm (CBCT 70), Plastic casing
Z90 : with external CBCT - Circular, ID 92 mm (CBCT 90), Plastic casing
Z120 : with external CBCT - Circular, ID 120 mm (CBCT120), Plastic casing
Z55 : with external CBCT - Circular, ID 57 mm (CBCT 55), Plastic casing
CBCT SIZE
Z55   : Circular, ID 57 mm (CBCT 55), Plastic casing
Z70   : Circular, ID 70 mm (CBCT 70), Plastic casing
Z90   : Circular, ID 92 mm (CBCT 90), Plastic casing
Z120 : Circular, ID 120 mm (CBCT 120), Plastic casing
Revision History
Branch office
Is
su
e
 D
a
te
:
3
1
.0
1
.2
0
,
R
e
v.
 N
o
:
0
3
,
R
e
v.
 D
a
te
:
1
2
.0
6
.2
1
C-60, Wing-A, Phase-II, Noida-201 305, Dist: Gautam Budh Nagar (U.P) INDIA
Phone : +91-120-38748 00 / 01 Fax: +91-120-3874802
C&S Electric Ltd.
(Protection & Measurement Devices)
For further information, please contact:
DetailsS.No. Rev.No. Date
mPRO-100-V2
1800 572 2012
Technical Question or After-sales Service
Customer Center Quick Response

24.11.20
30.11.20
Change in Ordering information for CBCT details
Change in Advance setting parameters details
03 03 12.06.21Change in Thermal Inverse curve on page 12
04 04 04.12.24Change in Thermal Inverse curve on page 12
NOTE
The content in this document are not binding and is for general information.
C&S reserves the right to change the design, content or specification contained in this document without prior notice.
Z : with external CBCT
Earth Fault
Ordering code I.D. (min.) mm
CBCT55 57
CBCT70 70
CBCT90 92
CBCT120 120
E : with internal residual calculation
E : with Internal Residual Calculation
Earth Fault
ZC70 : with external CBCT - ID : 70
ZC90 : with external CBCT - ID : 90
Zxxx : ID : As per CBCT specification shown below
Zc55 : with external CBCT - ID : 55
Ordering code I.D. (min.) mm
CBCT55 57
CBCT70 70
CBCT90 92
CBCT120 120
CBCT150 150
CBCT200 200
CBCT300 300x80
E : with Internal Residual Calculation
Earth Fault
ZC70 : with external CBCT - For ID refer CBCT Table
ZC90 : with external CBCT - For ID refer CBCT Table
ZC120 : with external CBCT - For ID refer CBCT Table
ZC55 : with external CBCT - For ID refer CBCT Table
CBCT SIZE
C55   : Circular, ID 57 mm (CBCT 55), Plastic casing
C70   : Circular, ID 70 mm (CBCT70), Plastic casing
C90   : Circular, ID 92 mm (CBCT90), Plastic casing
C120 : Circular, ID 120 mm (CBCT120), Plastic casing
CBCT SIZE
C0     : Without CBCT
C30   : Circular, ID 30 mm (CBCT 30), Tape wound
C40   : Circular, ID 40 mm (CBCT 40), Tape wound
C55   : Circular, ID 57 mm (CBCT 55), Plastic casing
C70   : Circular, ID 70 mm (CBCT70), Plastic casing
C90   : Circular, ID 92 mm (CBCT90), Plastic casing
C120 : Circular, ID 120 mm (CBCT120), Plastic casing
C150 : Circular, ID 150 mm (CBCT150), Resin cast
C200 : Circular, ID 200 mm (CBCT200), Resin cast
R300 : Rectangular, ID 300 x 80 (CBCT300), Resin cast